FORM PTO - 1595 RECORDATION FORM	4.5. DELARTMENT OF COMMERC	
Patent and Trademark Of		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party (ies):	
QUEST INTERNATIONAL B.V.	Name: E.I. DUPONT DE NEMOURS & COMPANY	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _XNo	Internal Address:	
Nature of conveyance:     _X_ Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1007 Market Street	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Wilmington State: Delaware Zip 19898	
Execution Date: June 18, 2003	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? YesX_No	
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:	
A Thomas Assistants by an	Patent No.(s) 6,465,420	
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes X No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PATRICIA SMINK ROGOWSKI</li> </ol>	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:(1)	
Internal Address: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP Street Address: 1220 MARKET STREET	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
P.O. BOX 2207 City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775  (if any additional fee is required)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true an  Patricia Smink Rogowski Reg. No. 33,791  Name of Person Signing & Reg. No.  Signature	2 S-Rogauslu 6/26/03	
	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: (2)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detarch  Mail documents to be recorded with a	h this portion required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

2428594v1(CB)

**PATENT REEL: 013758 FRAME: 0379** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

13026612331

In consideration of \$10.00, and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, QUEST INTERNATIONAL B.V., a corporation of the Netherlands with its principal place of business at Huizerstraatweg 28, NL-1411 GP Naarden, The Netherlands, and the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent 6,465,420, hereby sells and assigns to E.I. DUPONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, DE 19898, its entire right, title and interest in and to the '420 patent, and the entire right, title and interest in the inventions claimed in said patent, to be held and enjoyed by E.I. DUPONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by QUEST INTERNATIONAL B.V. had this assignment and sale not been made.

This Assignment shall be effective on the date it was signed by an authorized representative of QUEST INTERNATIONAL B.V. The undersigned representative of QUEST INTERNATIONAL B.V. has the authority to bind the company to the terms of this Assignment.

QUES	T INTERNATION	NAL B.V.
By:	MARKET	L. Kuniz
Title:	Director	,
Date:	18 June	2003

Signed before me this	day of June, 2003.
Notary Public - Name:	
(Seal)	

RECORDED: 06/26/2003